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TOPICS ENCOURAGING THE VOTE AT THE 2024 EUROPEAN ELECTIONS

QA4ab. Which of the following is the main topic that encouraged you to vote in the recent European elections? Firstly? And then? (%)

o : - [ 42
Rising prices, cost of living 70

The economic situation A 69

The international situation 34 37

Democracy and the rule of law _30 32
The environment and climate change _14 28
Migration and asylum _20 28
The EU's defence and security _24 28

: : -]
Social protection, welfare and access to healthcare = 40

19

oy
Education L

]

Unemployment 1

I 10
a4

20
Housing

Gender equality I -

2
The digitalisation of European economy and society _5 ®

Don't know °

e EU27 +EL

Base: Respondents who declared they voted in the European elections 2024. Additional weighting: Results weighted by turnout.

WHO VOTED IN THE 2024 EUROPEAN ELECTIONS

QAI1R. European elections were held on the (INSERT DATE ACCORDING TO COUNTRY). For one reason or another, some people in (OUR
COUNTRY) did not vote in these elections. Did you yourself vote in the recent European elections? - (%)

Voted

EU27 EL
Age
15-24 36 26
25-39 46 30
40-54 51 4l
55 + 58 49
Gender
Man 53 47
Woman 50 36
. Socio-professional category
EU27 @ Outer Pie
EL a= Inner Pie Self- employed 56 52
- Managers 63 49
e Voted ¢ Did not vote Other white collars 55 33
Manvual workers 44 37
House persons 38 39
EU27 EL Unemployed 29 26
Retired 58 50
Voted 51 = 41 v18 Students 46 19
Did not vote 49 = 59 .18

Av (Jun/Jul 2024 - June 2019) Additional weighting: Results weighted by turnout.
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IMPACT OF THE EU ON CITIZENS LIVES
IMPORTANCE OF EU MEMBERSHIP

QA22. Would you say the actions of the EU have an impact on QA21. How important is it for you that (OUR COUNTRY) is a Member
your daily life? - (%) State of the European Union? Please use a scale from 1 to 10 where 1

means 'not at all important' and 10 means ‘extremely important'. - (%)

EU27 G Outer Pie
EL -é'i Inner Pie

EU27 G Outer Pie
EL -é'i Inner Pie

e Total 'Yes' « Total 'No' - Don't know e Total 'Important' (7-10) Total 'Neutral' (5-6) o Total 'Not important' (1-4) - Don't know
EU27 EL EU27 EL
Total 'Yes' 72 vl 86 a3 Total 'Important’' (7-10) 67 a2 60 v4
Total 'No' 26 = 14 v2 Total '‘Neutral' (5-6) 21 vl 24 il
Don't know 2 a1 0 vl Total 'Not important' (1-4) 11 vl 15 a3
Don't know 1 = 1 =
av (Jun/Jul 2024 - Feb/Mar 2024) av (Jun/Jul 2024 - Feb/Mar 2024)

BENEFITS OF BEING A MEMBER OF THE EU

QA20ab. Regardless of whether you think (OUR COUNTRY) has benefited or not from being a member of the EU, which of the following are the main
reasons why people think (OUR COUNTRY) has benefited from being a member of the EU? Firstly? And then? (%)

Membership of the EU improves co-operation between (OUR COUNTRY) and the other countries of the EU _ ;:
: : : -
The EU contributes to protecting peace and strengthening security 45
: : : I, 2o
The EU contributes to economic growth in (OUR COUNTRY) 1
: .. T, -+
The EU brings (NATIONALITY) people new work opportunities 20
: : I, -
The EU gives (NATIONALITY) people a stronger say in the world
P
Membership of the EU improves co-operation between (OUR COUNTRY) and countries outside the EU 0
. . . @ JB
The EU improves (NATIONALITY) people's standard of living 16
: —— : I,
The EU contributes to maintaining democracy in (OUR COUNTRY)
: o fE
The EU helps (OUR COUNTRY) to tackle climate change 13
L : . [ -
The EU helps (OUR COUNTRY) in the fight against terrorism 19
I, : s

14
I
5

31

24

17

(NATIONALITY) people have a significant influence in decisions made at EU level

Don't know

e EU27 +EL
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CITIZENS' VOICE AND OPTIMISM ABOUT THE FUTURE OF THE EU

SD22. Would you say that you are very optimistic, fairly optimistic,

D72.1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the
fairly pessimistic or very pessimistic about the future of the EU? - (%)

following statements. - My voice counts in the EU (%)

EU27 G Outer Pie

EU27 G Outer Pie
EL -é'i Inner Pie

EL -é'i Inner Pie

e Total 'Agree’' « Total 'Disagree’ - Don't know

EU27 EL
Total 'Agree’ 56 a8 26 vl
Total 'Disagree’ 42 v6 73 a3
Don't know 2 v2 1 v2

av (Jun/Jul 2024 - Feb/Mar 2024)

e Total 'Optimistic’' « Total 'Pessimistic' - Don't know

EU27 EL
Total 'Optimistic’ 65 44 49 v4
Total 'Pessimistic' 32 v3 48 a5
Don't know 3 v1 3 vl

av (Jun/Jul 2024 - Feb/Mar 2024)

IMAGE OF THE EUROPEAN UNION AND PARLIAMENT

QA1l6. In general, do you have a very positive, fairly positive, neutral,

D78. In general, does the EU conjure up for you a very positive, fairly
fairly negative or very negative image of the European Parliament? - (%)

positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image? - (%)

EU27 G Outer Pie
EL -é'i Inner Pie

EU27 G Outer Pie
EL -é'i Inner Pie

e Total 'Positive’ Neutral « Total 'Negative' e Total 'Positive’ Neutral « Total ‘Negative' - Don't know

EU27 EL EU27 EL

Total 'Positive’ 48 Al 36 v3 Total 'Positive’ 42 A1 34 =
Neutral 36 = 40 vl Neutral 39 vl 42 vl
Total 'Negative' 16 vl 24 .4 Total 'Negative' 18 = 24 i4
Don't know 1 = 0 v3

av (Jun/Jul 2024 - Feb/Mar 2024) av (Jun/Jul 2024 - Feb/Mar 2024)
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REASONS FOR VOTING

QA3. What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the European elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS) (%)
N 6
e 2
. pU

I, 15

You always vote 50

This is your duty as a citizen 46

To support the political party, the candidate you feel close to 29

You can make things change by voting in the European elections 29

. ]
To express disapproval of the (NATIONALITY) Government = 20

]
To support the (NATIONALITY) Government 10
I ©
I ©

9

11

The EU plays an important role in your everyday life 12

You are very interested in European affairs
To influence the choice of the president of the European Commission :

: ]
To express disapproval of the EU :

B
1

The information you received during the campaign convinced you to vote 10

Because voting is compulsory

Don't know 0

e EU27 +EL

Base: Respondents who declared they voted in the European elections 2024. Additional weighting: Results weighted by turnout.

REASONS FOR NOT VOTING

QA7. What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote in the recent European elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS) (%)

Lack of trust in politics, dissatisfaction with politics generally 21 37

20

Not interested in politics as such 20

Vote has no consequences/ vote does not change anything 7 95

]
Rarely or never vote 5 13
' I 12
On holiday, away from home =
]
k 12
Not interested in European affairs 5 12

: ..
Sick, health problem at the time 10

Too busy, no time, busy at wor 18

15

Not really satisfied with the European Parliament as an institution 8
I 7

12

Involved in a family or a leisure activity 11

Do not know much about the European Union, the European Parliament or the European elections a 7
I 4
1
R 4
3
B
1

Registration or voting card problems

Opposed to the European Union

Did not know there were elections

Lack of public debate/ lack of electoral campaign . g

Don't know 0

e EU27 +EL

Base: Respondents who declared they did not vote in the European elections 2024. Additional weighting: Results weighted by turnout.



